(Under Section	1004
	4 FIR No 173/24 Date 07/05/24 ii) Act. Sections iv) Others Acts & Sections 27/05/04 Date 10 07/05/24
Darjeeling Ps Bagdograyear 202	Sections
2 1401 BengalExtine Sections 46 A CC)	ii) Act
Sections Sections	07/05/24 Date To 07/05/24 35 kms Time To 20:15 kms
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day	35 kms Time To 20:15 WS
Time Period	Time
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	Time 21:10 W5
(c) General Diary Reference	Written / Oral
4. Type of information	Beat No.
(b) Address Upper Bag dogsia 110 spi Dist - Danjceling	ful More, P.3-Bagaogs
to the case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	Dickid
Name of the P.S.	District
6 Complainant / Informant: (a) Name ASI Munna Ahamed	
	Tadian
	(d) Nationality
(a Occupation ASI of WB Police	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
P.S - Bagdogna, Dint-Danje 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	S/0-Tarun Ghosh of Tyotinagars, seling.
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if nece (i)10 Bottles of Himalayan G each contains 600 ml.	ssary): rold 60° up India Mode Liquosz
0. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	
1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any NIL 2. FIR Contents (Atlach separate sheets, if required): The oru theated as FIR and enclose	ginal written confident is
treated as FIR and enclose	d here with. [,
	and expersions
3. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence investigation / directed ASI Winad Ch-	Siliguri Metropologint of to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant.
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	V Siliguri Metromypaint of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitte	ed to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.	
on the original	
mitten complaint	L 1.000
4. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-charge station
of the Complainant / Informant	Hood-
	Name: T Partidogra AnalteD And Rank: No. OL BD Rolling Bolice
5. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Day W. R.D.D. Bolice

To, The Officer- in- Charge, Bagdogra Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling

Sub: - F.I.R

Sir,
In producing herewith following seized article under proper seizure list i.e ten (10) bottles of Himalayan Gold 60° UP India Made Liquor, each contains 600 ml @ Rs. 155/-. (total 6 ltrs & total value Rs. 1550/-).

I, ASI Munna Ahmed of Bagdogra PS, SPC, Dist- Darjeeling, do hereby lodge this written complaint against the absconding accused person namely Arindam Ghosh (M/32 yrs), s/o- Tarun Ghosh, resident of Jyotinagar, PS- Bagdogra, Dist- Darjeeling to the effect that on 07.05.2024 at 19:25 hrs I received secret source information that a huge quantity of liquor is stored at the hotel of Arindam Ghosh situated at Upper Bagdogra, Hospital More under PS-Bagdogra and the same has been selling illegally. Accordingly, I informed the matter to O/C Bagdogra PS and as per direction of O/C Bagdogra PS, I along with VP/02 Prodip Roy & CV/389 Janak Singh left for Upper Bagdogra, Hospital More vides GDE No. 290 dated 07.05.24. At around 19:35 hrs being shown & indicated by source we held raid at the hotel of suspect Arindam Ghosh to verify the veracity of information. We saw some customers taking liquor from the said hotel and one person was selling liquor to them. Seeing the police personnel the customers and the seller managed to flee away from the spot. On enquiry, it could be learnt that Arindam Ghosh (M/32 yrs), s/o- Tarun Ghosh, resident of Jyotinagar, PS- Bagdogra, Dist-Darjeeling is the owner of said hotel. We contacted with the local people to be present as witness during the process of search, seizure, if any but none of the local people agreed to be present as witness. Then, we conducted search at the said hotel in presence of Police witnesses. On search, the above noted liquor was recovered from the said hotel of Arindam Ghosh. On demand, none came forward to produce any valid document/license for stocking and selling that liquor. On further enquiry it could be learnt that said Arindam Ghosh has been stocking and selling liquor illegally from his hotel for a long time for his wrongful gain. Accordingly, I seized that liquor under proper seizure list & labeled the same in presence of Police witnesses. The process of search, seizure & label was made in between 19:35 hrs and 20:15 hrs on 07.05.2024.

Therefore, I request that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the absconding accused person namely Arindam Ghosh (M/32 yrs), s/o- Tarun Ghosh, resident of Jyotinagar, PS- Bagdogra, Dist- Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

<u>Enclosure</u>: Original Seizure List & Label

Received on 07/05/24 at 21:10 kms vide GDE NO 294 Dt 07/05/24 started BDR PS Cax NO 173/24 Dt 07/05/24 Us 46 ACC) Of Bengal Excise Act, endorsed to ASI Ninad ch Ref for its investigation.

07/15/204 Officer-in-charge Bagdogra P.S., SLG

Siliguri Metropolitan Police

Yours faithfully,

(ASI Munna Ahmed) PS-Bagdogra, SPC

Dated- 07/05/2024